RECEIVED

< OQRPOWGOMM"BNON
‘ APR 2 0 2005 Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Forn AC0-4
‘ . O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION P eptmer 05
A APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiingp # <2 ©¥ 0G0 f
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. §2-3-123a)
Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 5056 APl & _15-007-22,708-0000
Name: ___F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C hease li:ﬂbel LEM N-TRUST Well . _1-16
Address: 9431 E. Central, Suite 100 Spot: .c -NE sec.16 twp.30 s R 13 [JEast
City/State/zip: _Wichita, KS. 67206 County: ﬁarber [v] West
Contact Person: _Franklin R. Greenbaum Feetfrom [ North/ [ South Line of Section; _1953
Phone #: (316) 684-8481 Feet from |Z East / [_] West Line of Section: 1880
v 1. Name and upper and tower limit of each preduction interval to be commingled:
Formation: Lansing-Kansas City (Perts): 4104 - 4108
Formation: Viola (Peris): 4480" - 4496
Formation: {Perfs).
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
v 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Lansing-Kansas City BOPD: mcrro: 15.0 swpp: 85.0
Formation: Viola BOPD: mcrep: 30.0 swep: 0
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

v 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject wall, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_V_ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a(b).

For Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following:
_¥ 5. wireline log of subject well.

L §. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form} for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
5. Well construction diagram of subject well.

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the flulds to be commingled.

State of _Kansas )
) ss:
County of_Sedgwick )

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify thatto the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: '@ﬁ $ Y Lpﬁﬂzl(z’

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and . . Loveness Mpanje
proper and | have ro information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with Printed Name:

the information supplied in this application. Tite: _Petroleum Geologist
. .
. Subscribed & swom to before me this "20N day of _April, 2006 20
KCC Office Use Onl Spotswood ;
[ Denied MA J v Notary Public: Betty H. Spot )&:12&7 ﬂ
enie rove
: PP My Commission Expires: 04/ 30/ 2006

KCC Date Regaiyed: #2080 15. y Periods Ends: 4-2{-0%
Approved B&-’p ] W) > Date: 72006

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Marigfexy

Notary Public - State of Kansas
4 BETTY H. SPOTSWOOD




THE'STATE CORPORATION
.-‘comwssmn,,or. THE STATE OFJ{ANSA“S
gg;;cg; i= FILING' Appmc;meﬁ

L
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!ord' ‘}&X :Lilti[“
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1658 protests shallbe filed piir:

!suantto Commission regufatlons'and must stat écaf' ic
reasons why'the g grant of the applicdtion may'cause wiste, |
:violate comelative rights or pollute the natural i “’éourc’es 5
0 P are
appllcatton may be granted through asmtary proceed-
ing. If valid protests aré received, this matter will be'set
fora hearmg =

Al persons interested or concernied shall take not:ce of
the foregomg and shall govern themselves accordmgly

":mn Livrgsanaedi ‘'F.G Holl' Company, L:L: C

S ~Petro!ehm ‘Geologist .
- 79431.E-Central, Suite 100
W JSLWIChlta, KS 67206

o= PR Jr e gy

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, BARBER COUNTY, ss:

Rex Zimmerman, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That
he is the publisher of The Kiowa News, a weekly newspaper
printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Barber County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is
not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly published at least 50 times a year; has
been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
county for a period of more than five years prior to the first pdb-
lication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post office of
Kiowa in said county as periodical class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was pub-
lished in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for

1  consecutive weeks, the first publication thereof be-

ing made as afforesaidonthe 6th dayof __ July _ ,2006,
with subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

2006 - , 2006

—_—

' , 2006 - , 2006

-

Rex Zimme%

-

Subscribed and sworn to me this /l day of

§ M% 7 , 2006
i Strause-

Notary Pub}i"c)

4-14-08

My Commission expires:

Printer's fee $ 48.00

Additional copies $

RECEIVED
JUL 15 2008
KCCWICHITA




: AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 86.

County of Sedgwick /

Milt Mounts, of fawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptediy
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second
class mail matter at the United States Post
Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication and that a notice of a
true copy is hereto attached was pubtished
in the regular and entire Morning
issue of said The Wichita Eagle for _1_
consecutive issue - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the_30th day of

June AD._ 2006 _ with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements above

set forth and that they are true.

Jadl of Jul
7 0 IV pize

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kadsas

BRENDA M. WEIGAND
Notary Pubiic - Stats of Kanses

wy B T 0%

Printer's Fee _$86.00

. pusm:g In The wr&m& ‘ O
Nerc Fdtne 30, 2006 {2516795’3- s

* COMMISSION G i SSORPORATION 75

NGﬂCE gF FILING APP?.IEAOTIFOJFGAggI‘!‘;

- 'G.”-Holl -Company, L1 ¢ %

Annl'?.}'“ﬂ “for "bru.r%.lg"dulrit% te
roduction from the Lansing Kansas cf::

and Viola form

No. T1-16, “located - Heppemion Trust
-Kansas 10 2, Yeber.” County,
To: ‘an it 85" Prodiica

Minéral Interast Owners, 1 ‘ ‘
§ersans whostever concerned, « oo r, 1020

ou, ‘and each of you, are e B FiL
opicoiol Company, *(0U Tt fied in
Il._.ausin:: E:n;fgs'&ﬂrr: mﬂﬁof:mcﬁm fro,,'.:
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E of C SW NE a1 sentdo0ed 27 N & 100
REREI M

[

?:;'orelaﬂve “rights - or

urces of the State of Kansas,
ﬂ’rreozsgelvaed, this ‘appfication mav be granteg
protm rr;lgvme;n; Proceeding, -If 'valig
persans Inferested br concerned shafl iaka-
{:oﬂae 13; The foregoing and seh%l?h:?: e
hemse ves accordingly, § Yere.
el FGG Mol Comipany, LLC
S Lovenes(s;eh;yanie'

‘ froleum |
A1 E, Central, Suite g0
A wgg;_ra._xssm




RECEIVED
APR 14 2005

ACO-4
KCC WICHITA 8/%0

operaTor _F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. pocker # parg _04/11/06
ADDRESS 9431 E. Central, St. 100 opERATOR'S LICENSE 4 D096

Wichita, KS. 67206 APT NO. 15- 007-22.708-0000
LEASE LEMON-TRUST WELL NO. 1-16

: E

quarrer NE sec 16 owp 30S gee_ 13 W x

COMMINGLING 82-3-123

X 1. Description of the well.
A plat showing:

a)Location of subject well.
b)Location of other wells on the lease.
c)Location of offsetting wells and operator's name.

._f_ 2. Names and upper and lower limits of the source of supply
involved.
(naMg) Lansing-Kansas City (ERFS) 4104'-4108'
(NaMg) _Viola (PERFS) 4480'4496'
(NAME) (PERTS)
_f_ 3. Wireline log of the subject well.
_X 4. 2 complete ACO-1 form.
_jL_S. Expected production, oil-gas-water, for each source of
' supply. :
ForMaTION _LKC BorD ___ mMcF 150 pwpp _85
FORMATION _Viola BopD . McF 30.0  swpp __(_’___
FORMATION BOPD _____ MCF ______ BWPD _____
FORMATION BOPD ____ MCF ____ BWPD ____
ESTIMATED COMBINED TOTAL ______ BOPD mcr 4500 gypp B5

_X 6. Application shall be supported by an Affidavit and shall
contain a certificate showing service of a copy of the
application without attachments to the offsetting
operators. You are responsible for this. Unless waivers
are cobtained, applications are held for fifteen days to
give offsetting operators time to file objections. If
waivers are obtained, applications can be processed
immediately. 1If objections are filed, applications are
then set for hearing.



S RECEIVED
‘ - R APR ;. -

KCC WICHIT.

'CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
(ACO-4 or ACO-5) | .
DOCKET No. | T paTg 04/31/2006

Please list below the names and addresses of all offs.;etting operators who
have been sent copies of the above-referenced application for commingling
(ACO-4) or dual completion (ACO-5). _

OFFSET OPERATOR . : . ADDRESS

Woolsey Petroleum Corporation 125 N, Market, Suite 1000, Wichita, KS. 67202
R
[ ]
I hereby certify that on this 13¢h day of April, 2006 ., 19

1 caused a"true and correct copy of the attached application” to be
deposited in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to the

above persons. o
Loveness Mpanje

\
JDN0N0 8\ panle
Operator or Adgenf

State of Kansasg %ﬂ.m

County of Sedgwi tswood (6/1989}
Notary Public: Betty .

Date Commission Expires:

Notary Public - State of Kansas
BETTY H. SPOTSWOOD
Appeiniment Expires ﬁ/ﬁ/z&n&.

04/30/2006 ' ,




CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BREAN J. MOLINE, chame
ROBERT £. KREHBIEL, commissIonER
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commisstoner

July 26, 2006

F. G. Holl Company, LLC

Attn.: Mr, Franklin R. Greenbaum
9431 E. Central, Ste. #1060
Wichita, KS. 67206

RE: Approved Commingling CO 40601
Lemon-Trust # 1-16, Sec. 16, T. 30 S,, R. 13 W,, Barber County, Kansas
API No. 15-007-22708-00-00

Dear Mr. Franklin R. Greenbaum:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed
and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per KLA.R. 82-3-123a. This application, which
was received by the KCC on April 20, 2006 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following
two sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore: the Lansing-Kansas City and the
Viola formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Lansing-Kansas City source of
supply is 15 Mefpd and 85 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Viola source of supply is 30
Mecfpd and 0 BWPD. The total estimated current production from all sources of supply in the subject well is
45 Mcfpd and 85 BWPD. Included in this application was operator verification that the offset operators had
been formally notified of this application. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Viola formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200BOPD and
total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO 40601 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well
completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

OB

David P. Williams
Professional Geologist / Supervisor of Production

Department M:\PROD\Production_Shared\Prod_2006\AD-ORDA\COMMINGLING\CO 40601.doc

Conservation Division, Finney Stote Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichito, KS 67202-3802
Voite 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www.kcc.stave.ks.ys
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